

To: Ohio PUC

From: Ally Niphakis, SRECTrade, Inc.

Subject: Change of Ownership – Parkview Rd. Power - Parkview Rd. Power

Date: 12/9/2016

Case #: 10-0978-EL-REN

Certification #: 10-SPV-OH-GATS-0419

GATS NON#: NON44070 **Effective Date:** 09/28/2016

There has been a change of ownership for the above-referenced facility. Please see below for the new owner's name and contact information.

Name: Johnathon and Victoria Smith Email: sunsetdove32@gmail.com

Telephone: 937-834-0618

Address: 3772 S. Parkview Rd., Mechanicsburg, OH 43044

New System Name: Smith, Johnathon and Victoria Residence - J & V Smith

Please update your records to reflect the change. We will also submit a system change request to GATS. If you need any additional information, please feel free to contact me at the number below.

Thank you,

Ally Niphakis

Ally hiphakis

Assistant Manager

SRECTrade, Inc.

Ally.niphakis@srectrade.com

Applications@srectrade.com

Office Number: (877) 466-4606





The undersigned on behalf of the Generator Owner, Johnston Sm. H. & Victor, in Sm. H. represents to PJM Environmental Information Services, Inc. ("EIS") that:

1.	. I/we am/are the Generator Owner who holds legal title to the Generating Unit(s) designated below.					
2.	. I/we, the Generator Owner, (check one)					
	Hereby grant authority and permission to Account Holder, SRECTrade, Inc. ,² to create and trade all Certificates associated with the following Generating Unit(s), which Certificates shall also be registered to the GATS account(s) of the Account Holder.					
	Hereby elect to create and trade all Certificates associated with the following Generating Unit(s) within my own GATS account.					
3.	 I/we, the Generator Owner, further represent that I/we have not granted similar authority or permission to any other subscriber or account holder for use in the GATS or any similar system. 					
4.	I/we, the Generator Owner, understand that this Consent supersedes any and all Consents that have been submitted prior to the Date specified herein. Any and all prior Consents will be considered null and void and the assignment of rights terminated.					
5.	The assignment of rights that occurs within this Consent does not absolve the Generator Owner from upholding any contractual obligations that exist outside of GATS.					
6.	By executing this Consent the Generation Owner represents it does not have any contractual obligations that would preclude the execution of this Consent.					
	rating Unit Name and Address PJM MSET ID or EIA Plant Code and Generator Identifier (as applicable)					
	GENERATOR OWNER ³ SIGN HERE -> Johnathon Smitz Victor Title: Own En Date: 1/-/-/6	Sixtl Tas Smith				

This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

12/8/2016 9:45:26 PM

in

Case No(s). 10-0978-EL-REN

Summary: Notification Notice of change of ownership of 10-SPV-OH-GATS-0419 facility electronically filed by Mr. Steven Eisenberg on behalf of Johnathon Smith and Victoria Smith